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CHAPTER 123.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER FIFTY-
FIVE (f t .>)OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), IN RELATION
TO PKOBATE BONDS.

Ee it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SccrrroN 1. That section two (2) of chapter fifty-five when new bomi
(55) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred Ss

ah'JietoVhc
and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same is hereby amended satisfaction of
by adding thereto the following provisions: Upon applica- l e courL

tion to the probate court having jurisdiction, made by a
surety of an executor, administrator or guurdian, to be dis-
charged from further liability jus such surety, said court
shall by order require such executor, administrator or
guardian to furnish a new bond, to the satisfaction of said
court, within ten (10) days after personal service of such
order. Compliance with such order shall operate to dis-
charge such, surety from liability foe any subsequent act or
omission of such executor, administrator or guardian, and
an order shall be thereupon made to that effect, and in such
case the surety so exonerated may enforce an accounting
before the court by sueh executor, administrate or guard-
ian concerning all his prior acts and doings. If an exec- in case of uo»-
utor, administrator or guardian, upon being ordered to ^£ved.'0
furnish a new bond as aforesaid, shall fail to comply there-
with, he shall he removed and be compelled to render and
settle his account as soon as practicable.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to, ,,, ., takcellecl.and after .its passage.

Approved" March 0, 3SS5.

CHAPTER 124.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF TITLE ONE (1) OF
CHAPTER SIXTY-FIVE (65) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE
(137,1), RELATING TO COURTS OF JUSTICES OF THE PEACE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of title one (1) of chap-
ter sixty-five (65) of the general statutes of one thousand
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eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same is
[hereby] amended so as to read as follows: Provided, further,
That no justice of the peace shall hold his office or court in
any saloon, or in any room adjacent to a saloon, where
there is communication by door or otherwise between said
place where said court is held and said saloon.

SEC. 2. Every justice of the peace shall keep his office
in the town, city or ward for which he is elected; but he
may issue process in any place in the county, and may in
his discretion, forfcheconvenienceof parties, make any pro-
cess issued by him, either civil or criminal., returnable, and
may hold his court afe any place appointed by him in a
town, or ward adjoining the town or ward in which he re-
sides, or in any incorporated village located within the
town in which said justice resides; Provided, The place so
appointed be within his county. •

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1SS5.
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AN ACT TO A M E N D SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-
EIGHT (148) OF CHAPTER SIXTY SIX OF GENERAL STAT-
UTES ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO BONDS IN ATTACHMENT.

J-ic it, enacted by the Lcgwlnture of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION .1. That section one hundred and forty-eight
(.1.48) of chapter sixty-six (6(1) of general statutes one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy -eight (1S7S) be and the
Same is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Before is-
suing the writl the judge or court commissioner shall require
a bond on the part of the plaintiff, with sufficient sureties,
conditioned that if the defendant recovers judgment or if
the writ shall be set aside or vacated, the plaintiff will pay
all costs that may be awarded to the defendant and all
damages that he may sustain by reason of the attachment,
not exceeding the penalty of the bond, which shall be at
least two hundred and fifty (250) dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.


